

# Lighting Energy Efficiency Program

Authorization Application for Rebates Offer valid through February 28, 2017 or until funding expires

#### Please submit Form W-9 to Benton PUD prior to starting work to ensure eligibility of rebates.

Customer Informa	tion				
Date:	_ Company Name:				
Project Address:		Approximate Square Footage:			
Benton PUD Account ID	D:	Rate Schedule #:			
Contact Person:	Tit	tle:			
Mailing Address:					
Phone:	Fax:	E-mail:			
Building Use (Specify: C	Office, Retail, Restaurant, Warehouse	e, etc.):			
HVAC Type (Specify: H	leat Pump, Gas with Air-Conditioning	g, etc.):			
Energy Efficiency	Measures				
Upon completion of job, rebate to be issued to:   Customer  Contractor					
Total Estimated Project	Cost: \$	Total Estimated Rebate: \$			
Contractor:		_ Contact Name:			
Address:					
		E-mail:			

### Agreement

As an authorized representative of \_\_\_\_\_\_, which is a qualified Benton PUD customer, I certify that the above named customer will not proceed with this project until written acceptance has been received from Benton PUD. On behalf of the above named customer, I have read and understand the Benton PUD Lighting Energy Efficiency Program terms and conditions and agree to abide by those requirements. I certify that the information on this application is true and correct.

Print Customer Name

Date Signed

Authorized Customer Signature

Premise/Invoice Number		BPUD Vendor ID	Form W-9	Verified By/Date
Approved? Y N	GL DEF 908.32 45	P Resource 113	Total Amount	Manager Approval / Date

Remit completed form to: Benton PUD, 2721 W. 10<sup>th</sup> Ave., P.O. Box 6270, Kennewick, WA 99336

## Lighting Energy Efficiency Program Terms and Conditions

## Eligibility Requirements

Your business must receive electric service from Benton PUD as a non-residential customer. In order to receive a rebate, your application must be accepted before purchasing your equipment. Projects shall not commence until customer receives a written notice of acceptance from Benton PUD. Benton PUD reserves the right to reject any application that is incomplete or does not meet program criteria or standards.

## Tax Liability

You are urged to consult your tax advisor concerning program rebates. Benton PUD is not responsible for taxes that may be imposed on your business as a result of receipt of any financial rebates from Benton PUD.

## Agreement & Certification

- The Participant and their contractors or agents acting on their behalf, agree to comply with current Federal, State, and local Environmental Requirements, disposal or recycling of all materials including PCB ballasts, historic preservation, ventilation and other items described therein.
- Customer's company shall indemnify and hold harmless Benton PUD, and any of their agents or employees, from any direct, special, indirect, incidental, or consequential damages arising out of or in connection with participation in this program.
- Customer's company understands that it is the sole responsibility of the program participant or authorized representative to obtain building and electrical permits, inspections and approvals when law requires them.
- Customer's company certifies that they meet the program *Eligibility Requirements* and that the information within this agreement is true and correct.
- Customer's company certifies that they have read and understand the project requirements listed in the Lighting Energy Efficiency Program Specifications for Lighting Installation, these Terms and Conditions and the Agreement.
- Customer's company understands that participation in this program is subject to the acceptance of this application by Benton PUD and that Benton PUD makes specific commitments only through a written notice of acceptance.
- Customer's company understands that they must complete project(s), provide copies of invoices and pass a Benton PUD inspection as a prerequisite to receiving rebate.
- Customer's company understands that any changes to this agreement must be in writing and approved by Benton PUD.
- Benton PUD reports energy savings to the Bonneville Power Administration for this program. The Bonneville Power Administration chooses a small percentage of projects to re-inspect and the customer shall allow access of completed project(s) if selected.

Remit completed form to: Benton PUD, 2721 W. 10th Ave., P.O. Box 6270, Kennewick, WA 99336